CORRECTIVE ORDINANCE READING SHEET

ZONING CASE NUMBER: C14-2009-0044 – the Fault

REQUEST:

Amend Ordinance No. 20090827-074 to correct the legal description for the property zoned CS-1-MU-NP, Commercial Liquor Sales-Mixed Use-Neighborhood Plan Combining District, located at 8802 Research Boulevard.

DEPARTMENT COMMENTS:

This is a request to amend the approved ordinance for zoning case C14-2009-0044, known as The Fault. The legal description/field notes that describe the property where incorrectly referenced in the original ordinance.

The attached revised ordinance and exhibits reflect this correction.

CITY COUNCIL DATE: November 19, 2009

CITY COUNCIL ACTION:

ORDINANCE NUMBER:

CITY STAFF: Sherri Sirwaitis, 974-3057

sherri.sirwaitis@ci.austin.tx.us